



# **KEARNEY COUNTY 4-H**

#### Calendar of Events

November – Kearney County 4-H Enrollment Open

December 4– Kearney Co. 4-H BB Gun Parents Meeting 7 p.m. Fairgrounds.

December 15 – CWF Contracts Due

January 15 – Nebraska 4-H Achievement Applications due

January 31 – End of Year Club Treasurers Report Due

## 4-H Enrollment Open

Kearney County 4-H Enrollment is officially open. Go to v2.4honline.com and log in with your existing credentials. Projects have been changed to simply reflect a project area rather than a specific project. (i.e. Beef). If you need instructions for re-enrollment, go to our web page at kearney,unl.edu Please contact us if you have any questions!

## <u>4-H CWF!</u>

If you are interested in attending CWF in 2024. There is still time to sign up! Contracts will go out soon and will be due December 15<sup>th</sup> along with your deposit. Call the office if you are interested.



# **Kearney Co. 4-H BB Gun Parents Meeting**

We are excited to start the BB Gun Shooting Sports Season in January. You can learn more about this program and sign up to take part on Monday, December 4<sup>th</sup> at 7 p.m. at the Kearney County Fairgrounds. Parents are required to attend. See the attached flyer!

## Klover Bags are Back!

Klover Bags are back! Klover Bags will begin again in December!! Flyers will be coming soon!

# **Nebraska Extension** in Kearney County

**Address** PO Box 31

Minden NE 68959

Phone 308-832-0645

#### **Email**

kearney-county@unl.edu

#### Website

http://kearney.unl.edu

#### **Social Media**

Nebraska Extension in Kearney County F

### **Office Staff:**

Rhonda Herrick **Extension Educator** Unit Leader rhonda.herrick@unl.edu

**Shelly Gibbins** Office Manager shelly.gibbins@unl.edu

Nebraska Extension is a Division of the Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln cooperating with the Counties and the United Sates Department of Agriculture.

Nebraska Extension educational programs abide with the nondiscrimination policies of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln and the United States Department of Agriculture.



## Nebraska 4-H Award Applications Due

State awards are available for Nebraska 4-H youth. Nebraska 4-H utilizes the Achievement Application to select delegates for National 4-H Congress and National 4-H Conference. To apply as a delegate to either national experience, youth must make that designation on their Achievement Application.

**National Congress-**-National 4-H Congress is an award program, which provides recognition to 4-H youth for their out-standing performances and achievements in 4-H.

**National 4-H Conference-**-National 4-H Conference is the premier national civic engagement opportunity for 4-H members across the country.

The Achievement Application is located at <a href="https://4h.unl.edu/annual-achievement-application">https://4h.unl.edu/annual-achievement-application</a>

## 27th Annual Nebraska Young Artist Awards

The Hixson-Lied College of Fine and Performing Arts is seeking applications for the 27th annual Nebraska Young Artist Awards. The awards recognize 11th-grade students from Nebraska who are talented in visual art, dance, music, theater, and film and emerging media arts (which includes film, 3D models, interactive art, sound design and video games). These students exemplify the pinnacles of creativity in one of the fine and performing arts. For the areas of music, dance, theater, and film and emerging media arts, students must submit an online application, which includes uploading a sample of their work and a letter of recommendation from a teacher. Full instructions are available at <a href="https://go.unl.edu/nyaa">https://go.unl.edu/nyaa</a>. Visual art students must submit an online application and include a photo of their work for judging. The winning students will have their work displayed in person in the School of Art, Art History & Design's MEDICI Gallery, and they will be invited to the Nebraska Young Artist Awards day in April. Visit <a href="https://go.unl.edu/nyaa">https://go.unl.edu/nyaa</a> for details. The deadline for applications in all categories is Dec. 15.

Have a Happy Thanksgiving!!

